WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1968

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO.__/O.O___

(By Mr. Carrigan)

FILED IN THE OFFICE
ROBERT D. BATLEY
SEGNETARY OF STATE
THIS BATE 2-6-68

001#

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 100

(By Mr. Carrigan)

[Passed February 7, 1968; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirty, article two, chapter three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to time of registration prior to election; changes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section thirty, article two, chapter three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. REGISTRATION OF VOTERS.

§3-2-30. Time of registration prior to election; changes.

- 1 No person may vote in an election when he has regis-
- 2 tered or his voter registration has been altered, amended

- 3 or corrected within a period of twenty-nine days next
- 4 preceding such election, but this inhibition shall not
- 5 prevent, during such period of twenty-nine days, addi-
- 6 tional registrations and changes in voter registrations with
- 7 reference to future elections. If, during such period of
- 8 twenty-nine days preceding an election, a voter is regis-
- 9 tered or his voter registration is altered, amended or
- 10 corrected, he shall not be permitted or qualified to vote
- 11 at such election.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Originated in the Senate. To take effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate 1 Blankensleige Clerk of the House of Delegates Howard W Causen
President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the 14 day of Lebruary, 1968.

Hallett C. Bruth
Governor



PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date 2/17/68
Time 3:0 7 P. m.

COCERED

Feb 15 1 ap FH '60

S-A-D-MITTERSTATE